RESOLUTION 2019-21

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING FILING OF AN APPLICATION FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE NEW MEXICO WATER TRUST BOARD

WHEREAS, the Town of Edgewood whose project will be to design and construct a reclaimed water distribution line to Venus Park; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Edgewood may apply for financial assistance from the New Mexico Water Trust Board to fund this reclaimed water project; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Edgewood is eligible to apply for funding from the New Mexico Water Trust Board.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWN OF EDGEWOOD, New Mexico, that the filing of an application to the New Mexico Water Trust Board for funding in the 2019 Water Project Fund funding cycle is hereby authorized. The project type falls under Water Conservation or Treatment, Recycling or Reuse and proposes the design and construction of reclaimed water distribution lines to the Venus Park.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Mayor John Bassett is hereby designated as the Town of Edgewood's representative to act on behalf of this application.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED ON THIS 18TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2019.

6 Desced

John Bassett, Mayor

ATTEST:

Juan Torres, Clerk/Treasurer